Housing Authority of the City of Laredo

Revised

Board of Commissioners Special Meeting and Workshop

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Laredo-Event Center Area 7223 Bob Bullock Loop Laredo, Texas 78045

Wednesday, February 10, 2016 8:30 AM – 12:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL AND DECLARATION OF QUORUM
- 4. ACTION ITEM:

Discussion and possible action to approve the use and or transfer of ownership of a modular classroom owned by the Laredo Housing Authority to a non-profit organization, Volunteers Serving the Need, which serves Veterans in the community.

5. INFORMATIONAL WORKSHOP

The workshop will provide an overview of the Laredo Housing Authority business and operations, including the following topics:

Low Income Public Housing, Capital Fund, Resident Services, Housing Choice Voucher Program (Section 8), Admission and Waiting List, Finance and Procurement, and Project Based Voucher Program, Public Facility Corporations' activities.

6. CITIZENS COMMENTS

This is the opportunity for visitors and guests to address the Board of Commissioners on any issue. The Board may not discuss any presented issue, nor may any action be taken on any issues at this time. There will be a 3-minute limitation. (Texas Attorney General Opinion-JC-0169)

7. ADJOURNMENT

Melissa Ortiz, Acting/Interim Executive Director

The Housing Authority of the City of Laredo is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal access to communications will be provided who those who provide notice to the Executive Director at (956) 722-4521 at least 48 hours in advance. This meeting site is accessible to disabled persons. Disabled parking is provided in the north parking lot adjacent to the Administration Building, and disabled building access is located at the main entrance.

CERTIFICATION

This notice was posted at the Municipal Government Offices, 1110 Houston Street, Laredo, Texas, at a place convenient and readily ADA/accessible to the public at all times. Said notice was posted on Friday, February 5, 2016 at 5:00 p. m.

Doanh "Zone" T. Nguyen, Acting City Secretary